PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIAN JING GAO	07/20/2011
CHUN XIN HUANG	07/20/2011
HUI BING CHEN	07/20/2011
JIN AN HU	07/20/2011
YU MU CAI	07/20/2011
XING HUA LU	07/20/2011
PIN ZHI LIU	07/20/2011
AI ZHI WANG	07/20/2011
FANG GUO	07/20/2011
PING JING LI	07/20/2011
HUI HONG WANG	07/20/2011
TAO CHUN TAN	07/20/2011
WEI ZHENG WU	07/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGDONG GUOBI TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD	
Street Address:	Tiyu Dong Road, Tianhe District	
Internal Address:	West Tower 1310, Yangcheng International Trade Center	
City:	Guangzhou	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	510620	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13142856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(000)000-0000 Fax Number:

REEL: 026638 FRAME: 0737

PATENT

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lilili@rdaip.com

Correspondent Name: George D. Liu

Address Line 1: Suite2804-2805, Times Property Centre

Address Line 2: No.410 Dong Feng Zhong Road
Address Line 4: Guangzhou, CHINA 510030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Lili LI

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=recordation cover sheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026638 FRAME: 0738 Docket Number: 1255/P1002US

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/We, GAO Jing-lian, HUANG Xin-chun, CHEN Bing-hui, HU An-jin, CAI
Mu-yu, LU Hua-xing, LIU Zhi-pin, WANG Zhi-ai, GUO Fang, LI Jing-ping, WANG
Hong-hui, TAN Chun-tao, WU Zheng-wei of Guangzhou , China hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
Method and System for Recognizing A Handwritten Character
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 30-JUN-2011
Application Number 13142856
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
Whereas, GUANGDONG GUOBI TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. of Guangzhou , China
here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>West Tower 1310, Yangcheng International</u>
Trade Center, Tiyu Dong Road, Tianhe District, Guangzhou, GuangDong, P.R.China is desirous of
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of U.S. ONE dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is
acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do
sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the
United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted
therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and
Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said to the s
interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal
representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as
the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this
at Guangzhou, China
Swargenou, Office
First Inventor: (TAD Ting Lian
First Inventor: <u>GAO</u> , Jing lian Second Inventor: <u>HUANG</u> , Xin-Chun
Third Inventor CHEN, Bing-hair
Fourth Inventor HU, Ah-iin_
Fifth Inventor (A1. Mu-yu
Sixth Inventor LU, Hua-xing
Seventh Inventor LIV. Zhi-pid
Eighth Inventor WANG, Zhi-ai
Ninth Inventor GUO, Fang.
Tenth Inventor // Ting Died

PATENT REEL: 026638 FRAME: 0739

	WANG, Hong-bui
Twelfth Inventor _	TAN, CHun-tas
Thirteenth Inventor Wu, Zheng+wer	
(Signature)	

First Inventor	GAO Jing-lian	
Second Inventor:	HUANG Xin-chun	
Third Inventor	CHEN Bing-hui	
	HU An-jin	
	CAI Mu-yu	
	LU Hua-xing	
	LIU Zhi-pin	
	WANG Zhi-ai	
	GUO Fang	
	LI Jing-ping	
	WANG Hong-hui	
	TAN Chun-tao	
Thirteenth Inventor WU Zheng-wei		

(Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable)

Witness: Li Lili

PATENT REEL: 026638 FRAME: 0740

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
GAO Jing-lian, HUANG Xin-chun, CHEN Bing-hui, HU An-jin,	Name: GUANGDONG GUOBI TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD		
CAI Mu-yu, LU Hua-xing, LIU Zhi-pin, WANG Zhi-ai, GUO Fang, LI Jing-ping, WANG Hong-hui, TAN Chun-tao, WU Zheng-wei	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	West Tower 1310, Yangcheng International Trade Center		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Tiyu Dong Road, Tianhe District,		
Execution Date(s) July 20th , 2011			
Assignment Merger	City		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Guangzhou		
Joint Research Agreement	State:GuangDong		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: China Zip: 510620		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: China Zip: 510620		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
13142856			
			
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: George D. Liu			
Internal Address: Suite2804-2805, Times Property Center,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Surcessor 2003, Times Property Center,			
Street Address: No. 400 D	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: No.410, Dong Feng Zhong Road, Yuexiu District	X Enclosed None required (→ → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Guangzhou	8. Payment Information		
State:Guangdong Zip: 510030			
Phone Number: <u>8620-83486432</u>	Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: <u>8620-83486426</u>			
Email Address: lilili@rdaip.com	Authorized User Name		
). Signature:	Lilli 20th 2011		
Signature	July 20th ,2011 Date		
George D. Liu	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 026638 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 07/25/2011